Doc#. 1414256017 fee: $62.00

UNOFFICIALSGCRR N

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Thos Docwsent Prepased By:

SARA BRTIY

WELLS Fad L0 BANK, N.A

3476 STATEVAEW BLYD, MACK XT801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C2075

(880) 416-1472

When Racorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTIN: LMTS

P.O. BOGX 27078

SANTA ANA, CA $2799-7670

Tax/Parcet No. §6-23-402-023-0000

. {Space Above This Uine for Recording Data}
Original Frincipal Amount: $164,300.50 Faunic Mae Loan Ne.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: 5136,368.5% Loan No {scan baveade)
Xew Principal Amoant $143,508.16

New honey (Caph: 87,537.57

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for FIXED Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement™). made this 6TH day of MARH, 2014, betoeen
EDGAR BASILIO AND FENAIDA BASILIO, HUSBAND ANDY WIFE AS TEN/MTS BY THE
ENTIRETY, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS OR TENANTS IN COMMON (“Borrower™ ' whase address i5
S16 COUNTRY LN, STREAMWOOD, SLLINOIS 68187 and WEILLS FARGO BANK, Nac{hender™y,
whose addrass js 3476 STATEVIEW RLVID, MACH X7801-03K, FORT MILL, 8C 29718 wisnds and
supplements {1} the Morgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed {the “Secarity Instrument™) and Timely
Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated APRIL 12, 2004 and recorded on APRIL 22, 20A4 1 INSTRUMENT
NQ, $44£1332032, of the OFFICEAL Records of COOK COUNTY, TLUINGIS, and {2} the Note bearing the
sawne date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and persanai properiy described
in the Security Irstrument and defingd therin as the “Property™, located ai

510 COUNTRY LN, STREAMWOOD, ILLINGIS 603107
{Property Address)

Welks Farge Custor: Losn Moditleation Agreement 03042H4_T1 836 ,mﬂgig;a

Firsl Az rican Mortgnge Serviees Page |

Wil




1414256017 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREGE:

In considerzton of the mutuai progmses and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto awree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contaimed in the Note or Securily Tnsirumenty:

{. As of, MARCH 1, 2634, the amount payable under the Mote and the Sccurity instemnant (the ~Unpaid
Principal Balance™} is U5, §143,%66.16, consisting of the unpaid amounys} loaned w Borrower by Lender
riss eny interest end other amounts capitalized.

7. Bomower promises fo pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus intorest, to the order of Lender, Tnerest wili
be charzed o the Unpaid Principal at the yearly rate of 4.6250% from MARCH 1, 2014, and Bowower
profvises 16 Dy montily payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. 3658.56 heginning on
the IST day of ATLIL, 2014, Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on the same day of
each succoeding ot unttl prineipal and inwerest are paid ln fubl. I Borrower sill owes amaounts uodes
the Note and the Security Tnstrument, as amended by dhis Agreement, Borower will pay these ameunts in
full on the Maturity Date Tl new Matrity Date will be MARCH 1, 2054

Months Interest | Interesi Rate - Rontisly hionthly Toial Pavment [ Mumber |

Rate Change Date | Prircinal and Escrow Muonihly Heging {1 al |
Teterg st Paviaent Payment Payment Mamthiy |
Arzouni Paynicnits
=484 4.6280% | a3mM1204 F088.56 §585.43 $1,243.99 442014 450
Adpusts Adiusts :
ap alty afler anmpatly !
Lyeard ] i
If | make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lendee/may apply that pantial peepayment finst to any
Deferred Principat Balance hefore apphying such partial prepryaient to other amounts due,
3. Hallor any part of the Property or any interest i the Property is ooid or transfersed (or if Borower is not

2 natural person and o beneficial interest i Borrower is sold of transfgier b without Lender's prior writien
consent, Lender may require immediata pavment in full of 2l sums secured by the Seeurity Inarument

If Lender exercises ihis option, Lender shall pive Borrnwer notice of scceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delversd or maited wiiin which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Tostrument. U Borrower fails t pay thesa3uis prioy 2o the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instiwaent withoui
further notice or demand on Bomower.

4. Bomower also will comply with all other covenants, apreements, and requirementss o the Security
instrument. including without hmitation, Borrower’s covenants and agrezments (o make ail payments of
faXES, INSUranse promiens, As3essments, escrow tems, impounds, and all other pavments st Borrower 13
obtigated to make under the Security Inswramaent: however, the Pollowing terms and provisions ase forever
canceled, nis and void, as of tie date specitied in paragraph Mo, | above:

{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Tnstruseent (i any) providing for, enplementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note. tachuding, where

Wells Farge Cusiom Loan Modification Agreement 930420{4 71 93{,% ':Fﬁﬂﬂﬁifaﬁﬁg*g

Fiist Amerean Modgaze Services Pags 2



1414256017 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards mte reduction. as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A1 of the Timely Paymant Rewards Rider By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction w0 which
Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

{h) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider. where
applicable, or other mstrwment or document that is affixed to, wholly or partally incorporated o, o
is part of, the Note or Securily lnstrument and thar contains any such tems and piovisions as those
referred o (a) above,

5. Borrpwsr understands and sgrees thatt

ta) Al e rghts and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contaimed in the Security invtiument rebating
to defauivdp the making of payments under the Security Instroment shall alse apply w defauly in the
making of the podified payments hereunder.

th) All covenants; agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Nofe ond Security Instrument shall be
and remain in full kerse sad effoct, oxcept 4 horein modified, and none of the Borower's ebligations
or liabiEitizs under the Noteand Secwrity Instrument shall bs diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shalt this Agrecment in any way bmpair, diminish, or affzer any of Lender's rights under or
remedics on the Note and Sec(rity Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thercunder or by
operation of faw, Also, all rights o ricourse to which Lender is presently ensitled agaims any properiy
or any other persons i any way ciiigated for, or liabie on. the Mote and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender,

{¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be undemiocd Jrconstrued w be 3 satisfaction or refease in wliole o
i part of the Note and Security Instrument.

1d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection wvith this Agreement, including recosding
foes, title examination, and attorney’s fess, shall be pad by thORorrnwer and shall be secured by the
Security Instrament, unless sfipulated ofherwise by Lender

{¢} Borawer agress to make and execute such other decuments o papers s piay be necessary oF reguired
1o effectuare the terms and conditions of this Agreement whick, if appitved and accepted by Lender,

shall bird and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

(fy If included, the undersigned Borrower(s} acknowledges receipt and scceptaice Afabke MNuotice o
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

Wells Fargo Custom Loen Modificanon Agreement 0304204471

BRI e

Frrst American Mortgage Services Page 3



1414256017 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1n Witmess Whereot, the Leader have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARCO BANK, N.A,

¢lizabote Gizaw

vie President Loan Bocumantation

Salet? Ga
5 F {print nomed

{hitle)

LEMGER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
sTATE 0P AMIRALSHE

The strument was  acknowledped  before

Flitahete Hitaw

[Space Befow This Line for Acknowledgments)

p3/20)

COUNTY OF ? SALATIA

me  this 65{2652@1"1(

Vioe President Lo Decumentation

of WELLE FaRGO  BaANK,

2 Viee President Loan Do comentation

Notary Public

Printed Name: ¢ }ﬁmgﬁﬁ E'gg.

My commission expires: 8/

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
SARA BRITE

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29718

Wells Farge Custom Loan Modifieation Agreement 43043014 T

First Amentean Muongage Seoviess

, o hehaif of said company.

AMIE L Pike
NOTARY BUBLIC
: MINNESOTA

My Comrigoion Expims Gltante

e MIIHARARALED

Page 4



1414256017 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

854

Borrower: AENAIDA BASILIO SO
Borrer, Date
Borrower: | Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)
- f f A7 BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stale of J { g‘j__ o
County of Q:@ !i [
f\t .
The foregoing instrument was acknowkdygod hefore e on _ﬂ?ﬁ' /. tj? / [ ¢ ;@/ ‘f
(date} by EDGAR BASILIG, ZENAIDA Bal1LIO (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
S
ity L eéa}( _____ —_—
Notary : i
(Seal 7 -
e ol Al
Print Name: ﬁfr ! ] f‘H‘ /
o ’5,4?157,.
My commission sxpiess: A2
[P T 5.!
n Exnires ok
et e B A PR .:3\_._1»."!_:
Wells i-aege Custom Loan Modificstion Agreement 8304201471 936 \Wi‘ﬁqmﬁfﬁiﬂlfiﬁl

First Aireeticon Morigage Services Page 5



1414256017 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 4

BORROWER(S): EDGAR BASILIO AND ZENAIDA BASILIO, HUSBAND ANO WIFE AS TENANTS
BY THE ENTIRETY, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS OR TENANTS IN COMMON

L.OAN NUMBER: (scan barcode}
LEGAL DESCRIPTHON:

LOT 63N WOOGDLAND HEIGHTS UNIT 2, SEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 13 AND
SECTION 2o, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDESN
ACCORDING 7O THE PLAT THEREGF RECORDEDR IN THE RECORDER'S QFFICE ON
NOVEMBER 2%, 0958 AS DOCUMENT 17389928 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. SUBJECT ¥0:
COVENANTS, CONMTIONS, RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, BUILDING LINES AND
EASEMENTS, IV ADY

ALSO KNOWN AS: 310 COLNTRY LN, STREAMWOOD, ILLINOIS 60107

wells Fargo Cusiors Loan Modification Agrooment (3042014_7 ¥34 Eﬁﬁgﬂiﬁimiﬁi,iﬂJ:‘ﬁ
First American Mortgage Services Page §



1414256017 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Addendum

This Addendun is attackad to and mads 8 part of the Loan Modification Agreemant {the “Agreemant”) entsred
inio hetwzen WELLS FARGO BANI, N.A. (the "Lendar™ and EDGAR BASILIO AND ZENAIDA
BASILIO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS
DR TENANTS TN COMMON (the "Borrower"} dated MARCH 6, 2014,

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary conlained in the Agreement, the parties hereto acknowledge the
effeet of 2 discharpe in bankruptey that may have been granted to the Borrower peior 1o the execution hercef
and thit e Lender msy not pursue the Borvower for personal liabihity, Howevar, the parlics acknoewiedge tu
the Lemderretaing certain rights, welwhay but net limited to the right o foreclose 1ts lien under appropriae
circumstances) The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance trom
presently exerasing its righis and purssing s renedies under the Secwrity Instrumenst as 3 result of the
Howower's deiawinof its obiigations thereunder. i the Borrower was discharged fn & Chapter 7 bankrupey
proceeding subsequeat 1 the execution of the Ivan documents, based on this representation. Lender agroes s
Borrower will not hae/personal liability on the debt purssant fo this Agreement. Nothing herein shall be
construed o be an giteinpt o oollect against the Borrower personally or an artempi o revive persenad luhibty,

Notwithstarding any menthly gavments hereunder, Borrower understands that {1) Lender's sole recourse is the
enforcement of its sacurity interest in the Property and any action which may exist i ielation {o the Propaity
szelt and that {2} nothing in this Agrfement rovives or purpoits fo revive any debt, or oriale any personal
liability or obligation for a debt, that was discharzed in haskrupicy

This agreement is enly valid once consent of tie Ustied States Bankruptey Court or othier applicabie ippronvis

to modify this mortgage is received. \
}
iBORROWER MUSRT INTTIAL HERE{JE{*—;@*

Signed this ﬁ)‘h day of f}?{,ﬁ'&ﬁ L7 ’;H- o

Lender Botrower, /z
;g _ - AL

By:

Hame: ;
: Elizabete Gizaw
Vies President Loan Documentation

palgofis

Walis Fargo Custom Loan Modificanon Agrésment 03042084_71 b3 ﬂllifa'ﬂﬂﬁ

First American Morigage Serdcey [




1414256017 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 6, 2014
Lozn Number {scan Sarcude)
Lender; WELLS FARGO BANK, M.A.

Borrower: EDGAR BASILIO, ZENAIDA BASILIO
Property Address: 510 COUNTRY LN, STREAMWOOD, ILLINOGIES 68107

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

TIIS WRSTTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN TIIE
PARTINS 7 AND MAY ROT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOH,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, THERE
ARE NO ORAL ACREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice, The wudersigned hereby admit to having cach received and read a copy of this Notice un or
before excoution of the/Zoan Agrevment. "loan Agreemen” means ong of MONC Promiscs. promissory pofus.
agreements, underiakings, sourfty agreements, deeds of trust or Ofier JOCUMCHIS, OF comumitmunis. of uny
combinstion of those actions of ducuments, pursuant 1 whivh u fnoncial instition leans or dobsy s rupa nuent af o
sgrees o loun or detay repavment of Moy, zoods or any other thing of valug 01 10 atherwise cdend credit oy nbe

a financial accompodaiio .
-
2 -\ ,.gjs

Bcrmwﬁ‘p/ (S o Dute

EDGAR BASILIO
Bl

. i
Bomrower N B

ZENAIDA BASILIO e
Bogrower {Hiw
Bomonm T B TP
Rorawer T g T
Romewer Jare

2k T ouc RHEREHRERTEL

Firsl Amencan Morlgsge Seraces Paax 8



